
ltilsms Fork Smokeloss Coal Land Co. No. 18

Slab Fork District, Wyoming County, W. 9s,

By Ravenoliff Development Company, Sabina, TI. U.

Located 4.7 mi . 8, of 37.45 ' and 1.9 mi, U. of 81'15' M. Mullen Quadrangle,

Elevation, 1820.4'.

tJyo-iPermit

Drillin, oommanoed July 15, 1941j completed January 14, 1942.

Fresh water , 112'; salt water, none

10,000 cu . ft. gas.

14" casing 631j 10", 352's G80's 6-5/8", 2375'.

Section based on samples from 134 to 2906 ' examined by J. H. Co Uartens.

Location of Greenbrier-LTsuoh Chunk contact is not very certain,

Top Bottom Thickness
Pottsville Formation, 986+ feet

0 63 63 Soil and quicksand (from driller' s record)

63 134 71 Sand (from driller' s record)

184 156 21 Sandstone white, medima-grained, with high proportion of quarts

155 161 6 Siltstone, light-cray, micaceous, with siderite spherulites

161 175 14 Sandstone, light-gray to white, fine- to medium-grained

175 192 17 Shale, very dark gray to black

192 204 12 Silts tone, dark-gray, miacsvus

204 222 18 Sandstone, light-gray, fine

222 230 8 Shale, dark-gray

230 246 15 Sandstone , gray, medium-grained

245 260 5 Siltstone, gray, sandy

250 276 26 Sandstone, gra;, fine to very fine

276 279 3 Coal, Snell (from driller' s record)

279 290 11 Sandstone, gray, fine to very fins

290 308 18 Sandstone, light-gray, medium-grained

308 314 6 Sandstone, gray, very fine, silty

314 342 28 Sandstone, white to light-gray, medium-grained

342 366 24 Sandstone , gray, fine, 70,%1 gray to black shale and siltetone,

30%

366 378 12 Siltatone , dark-gray, shaly



Top Bottom Thickness

378 415 37 Sandstone , vhite to gray, medium- to coarse-grained ; traces

of coal and black shale

415 428 13 Sandstone, light-brown, medium-grained; the brown color is

due to a thin and rather uniform rusty coating on the grains

428 461 23 Sandstone , nearly white, medium- to fine-grained; all

amounts of coal

451 499 48 Siltetone , dark-gray, shaly, micaceous

499 524 26 Sandstone , white, medium-grained

524 542 13 Sandstone , white , medium-grained, 60%; coal and black silty

shale, 40?

542 565 23 Siltstone, dark-gray to black

565 585 20 Shale, black, silty; small amount of coal , 566-579'

685 694 9 Sandstone, light-gray, fine to very fine, 50%; black shale

and siltstone 45%; coal, 5%

594 615 21 Sandstone, li;'t-gray, fine

615 625 20 Sandstone, ,ray, very fine, 70%; dark- gray siltatone, 30%

625 663 38 Shale, darks-gray

668 690 22 Sandstone , white, coarse

690 709 19 Sandstone, medium-grained, with large amount of rust stain

709 734 25 Sandstone , light-gray, fine , 7C%j gray shale and silt stone, 30%

734 765 31 Sandstone, light-gray, fine- to medium grained ; a little

dark-gray siltatone

765 835 70 Sandstone, light-gray to mite, mediumegrained

835 838 3 Coal (from driller' s record)

838 892 54 Siltetonn+e, gray, sandy, mioaoeous

892 958 64 Sandstone, light-gray to white, fine- to medium-grained

968 960 4 Siltstone , dark-bray

960 966 6 Shale, dark-gray

966 986 20 Siltatone, light-gray, with siderite spherulites

k,ueh Chunk, 1520 feet

986 992 6 Shale, green, silty, micaceous, 95%; red silty shale, 6%

992 998 6 Siltatone, green, shaly

998 1027 29 Siltatone, light-green, sandy



Top Bottom Thickness

1027 1040 13 Sandstone „ nearly white, fine

1040 1064 24 Shale, gray, silty

1064 1070 6 Siltstone , gray,'

1070 1081 11 Sandstone, gray, very fine

1031 1101 20 Sandstone , white, medium-Brained

1101 1111 10 Sandstone, nearly white, fine

1111 1122 11 Shale, gray

1122 1142 20 Sandstone, 1i3=ht-gray to white, fine

1142 1149 .,
Shale and siltstone, gray

1149 1162 13 Shale, dark-gray

1162 1168 6 Shale and siltstone, gray

11G8 1174 6 Siltstone, gray

1174 1196 22 Sandstone, gray, very fine

1196 1217 21 Siltstone, gray

1217 1222 6 Sendatomue , gray, very firm

1222 1226 4 Sandstone, white, medium-rained

1226 1232 6 Shale, gray

1232 12#9 17 Shale, gray ; email amount of coal

1249 1251 2 Siltstone, gray

1251 1262 1 Sandstone, white, fine ( show of gas)

1252 1254 2 Shale, gray

1254 1298 44 Sandstone , white, fine- to medium-grained; coarser near bottom

1298 1338 40 Shale, very dark-gray

1338 1353 14 Sandstone, white, very fine; samples are mostly shale like

that above, probably due to cavings

1553 1397 44 Sandstone, white to gray, very fine

1397 1403 6 Shale, light-gray and red, sandy

1403 1416 13 Sandstone , white, light-gray and light-green; also considerable

gray and red shale, probably cavinga

1416 1422 6 Siltstone , grayish-green, 803:; red silty shale, 2o%%

1422 1433 11 Sandstone, green, fine , 60%; gray and red shale, 40%

1433 1443 10 Shale, gray

1443 1463 20 Sandstone, white, fine- to medium-grained

1463 1476 13 Sandstone , lijit-gray, very fine



Top rotten Thickness

1476 1521 46 Limestone„ grey, fossiliferousS also some gray shale

1521 1621 100 Shalom red, silty, oaloareous

1621 1646 24 5kxale, red and green, silty, calcareous

1646 1617 12 Siltatone, light-green

1657 1696 39 Siltetone and shale, red, calcareous

1696 1718 22 Siltatone, red, calcareous and micaceous

1718 1773 66 Shale, red, silty, calcareous

1773 1786 12 Shale, grayish-green

1785 1797 12 Siltetone and shale, grayish-green

1797 1826 28 Shale, red, very silty, calcareous

1826 1835 10 Siltetone, light-green, fine

1336 1345 10 Shale, dark-gray

1846 1870 26 Siltatone, tray, partly sandy

1870 1876 6 Sandstone, gray, very fine

1876 1895 19 Shale, -,ray, fossiliferous

1895 1915 20 Sandstone, light-green, very fine

1915 1919 4 Shale, gray and red, silty

1919 1986 66 Shale, red, silty

1986 2036 50 Sandstone, white, fine

2035 2040 5 Limestone, light-gray, dolomitic

2040 2070 30 Shale, red, dolomitic

2070 2094 24 Shale, green and red, silty

2094 2112 18 Sandstone, gray and white, very fine

2112 2124 12 Shale, red and gray, silty

2124 2157 33 Shale, gray, silty

2157 2187 30 Shale, gray, green, and red

2187 2222 35 Limestone, gray; samples are mostly shale of various colors,

probably caving.

2222 2255 33 Shale, darko-gray, silty

2255 2315 60 Shale, dark-gray, distinctly laminated

2315 2333 18 Limestone, gray, fossiliferous; large amounts of osvings

from the shale above

2333 2345 12 Shale and siltstone, gray, 80%4; gray limestone, 20%

2345 2370 25 Limestone# dark-gray, fossiliferous; also some gray shale

oavings



Top Bottom Thickness

2370 2376

2376 2461

2451 2460

2460 2468

2468 2474

2474 2480

2480 2485

2465 2490

2490 2495

2495 2506

2506 2612
2512 2523
2523 2528

2528 2634

2534 2540

2540 2546

2546 2557

2557 2570

2570 2576

2576 2502

2682 2600

2600 2612

2012 2624

2624 2636

2630 2660

2660 2754

2764 2772

2772 2790

2790 2814

2814 2820

2320 2832

2832 2844

2844 2850

6 No sample] casing set at 23760

75 Limestone , dark-gray with white spots, highly fossiliferousj

small amounts of ;ray silty shale

9 Sbale, gray, silty, calcareous

8 Limestone, dark-gray

6 Limestone, gray, 80%j gray siltstone, 20%

6 Shale, red, silty

5 Siltetone , gray, fine, shaly

6 Siltetone , red and Gray, shaly

5 Shale, gr.y, silty, calcareous

11 Siltstone, gray, shaly, calcareous

Greenbrier Limestone . 383 feet

6 Limestone , gray, fossiliferous
11 Limestone, dark-gray, shaly
5 Shale, biaok, silty, calcareous

6 Limestone , dark-gray

6 Biltston, gray, highly calcareous

6 Limestone , brown and gray, oolitic

11 Limestone, very light brown, oolitic

13 Limestone, brown

6 Limestone , light-brown

6 Limestone, li ht-brown, chorty

18 Limestone, gray to brownish , with small smount of chart

12 Limestone , gray with some indistinct oolites

12 Limestone , gray and white, fossiliferous

12 Limaratone ^rair to bl v- h l

24

, ao , s a y

Limestone, gray and brown, oolitic

94 Limestone , light-gray, somewhat brownish

18 Limestone , very light gray, oolitic

18 Limestone , very light gray with a little green; partly dolomitic

24 Limestone, very light brown

6 Limestone, very light brown, oolitio

12 Limestone, very light brawn

12 Limestone, gray

6 Limestone, gray, brown and white , oolitic, sandy



Top Bottom Thickness

2050 2867 17 Limestone, gray, eli3htly dolomitic

2867 2372 5 Limestone, ;ray, 85%; tite anhydrite, 15%

2872 2878 6 Anhydrite, tiihite, crystalline , 8015; gray limestone, 20,E

2378 2884 6 Limestone, 11,-ht-gray, highly dolomitic, 80%g blank,

calcareous shale, 20%

2334 2889. 5 Limestone, Gray to black, containing about 20% of white anhydrite

Lkocrady Formation, 07+ feet

2339 2901 12 Shale, Cray, hi;hly dolomitic; contains small amount of Cite

anhydrite

2901 2906 5 Shale, Cray, silty and dolomitic, 50<'a; red dolomitic shale, 50$;

a few rounded sand ;;rains in >rey shale

2906 Total depth
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